

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7468/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2008 in CRLA No.
8242/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARMENDRA SINGH @ PAPPAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is
directed to supply copy of the Special Leave
Petition to the learned counsel for the State.

To come up after eight weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER